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
to the realities of the actual value of
the property. The real value usually
falls somewhere between what a Buyer
wants to pay and a Seller will take.

West Gulf Beach Drive

I work with the Seller first to make
sure that they understand the value
of their property prior to listing. To
do this takes time, skill, education,
and market knowledge on the part
of the Realtor. To create an accurate
assessment of a property’s worth,
an exhaustive Market Analysis
must be prepared, comparing the
Seller’s property to recent listings
and current listings. In doing
so, adjustments must be made to
measure the differences between the
subject property and the comparable
sales and listings. Without this
step, the Market Analysis will be
totally inaccurate, increasing the
likelihood of the Seller overpricing
or underpricing their property.
Overpricing will lead to the property
not being shown enough to sell,
while underpricing leads to a quick
sale, but with the Seller leaving
money on the table.

The same Market Analysis tools
can be employed by the Buyer’s agent
so that they can justify their offer
and hopefully bring a Seller with
unrealistic expectations back to reality.
Finding a Realtor who has been trained
and understands the appraisal process
is key to both the Buyer and Seller
knowing they are selling at the market
value. The most important thing
for Buyers to keep in mind is that
property values are still artificially low.
Buying now before the market corrects
itself almost guarantees equity growth
in a relatively short time period. This
brings to mind another old song by the
Rolling Stones from 1969, “You Can’t
Always Get What You Want ... But
You Get What You Need.” H

APALACHICOLA BAY VIEW 4 BR, 5 BA, renovated in
2002, ground level has LR with fireplace, DR, kitchen,
master bedroom, screened porch, laundry & pantry
area, 2nd floor has 2nd LR with fireplace & kitchette,
balcony overlooking the bay, corner lot, owner financing,
McCloud Ave.

FIRST TIER CORNER LOT! Unobstuctable view over the
100 foot wide county beach easement makes this one of the
most sought after building sites on St. George Island, “Street
To Street” lot, high & dry elevation, bike path on the north
side, located at the corner of 4th and East Gorrie Drive

TOWNHOME IN APALACHICOLA Well maintained 2
story townhouse in a very quiet area of Apalachicola, 3
BR, 2 BA, tile & hardwood laminate flooring, appliances
included, built in 2002, vinyl siding, Short Sale which
is being sold AS-IS, Whispering Pines Circle, Listed by
Michael Billings

WOODED RESIDENTIAL LOT Great deal on a quiet strest
with attractive neighboring homes, just off paved Bay Shore
Drive, one block from a deep canal, two blocks from the
Bay, very good chance for a view of the canal/Bay from
elevated home, Land Street. Listed by Janie Burke

MAGNOLIA BLUFFS BAYFRONT HOME Water views from
every room, custom designed, 10" ceilings, crown molding,
fireplace, hardwood floors & tile, 3 BR 2-1/2 BA, massive
MBR, large open deck & 2nd floor balcony, garage, separate
storage bldg, mature landscaping, good water, dock & pier.
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LS# 249989 ... $499,000

—

MLS# 252155 ... $729,000
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LARGE GULF VIEW HOME 5 BR
plus office, 4 72 BA, 2nd LR with wet
bar, auto lights in hall & stairwells,
Elevator, Huge Kitchen, Laundry,
Screened Spa Tub, landscaped on
2 lots with palm trees, under house
work area with sink & storage,
Storm Shutters, East Pine Avenue

BEACH FRONT LOT Landmark lo-
cation! The BEST 100’ wide beach-
front lot in the Gulf Beaches for sale!
Located next to a 100" wide beach
easement with a dune walkover, the
easternmost beachfront lot in the
Gulf Beaches providing open views
to the East End. A rare offer.
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MLS# 251461 ... $664,000

BEAUTIFUL IN THE PLANTA-
TION Large open LR, kitchen, DR,
Furnished, 5 BR (3 are masters), 4
baths, 2 ¥ baths (1 near pool), fire-
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